PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence LEVENS	09/28/2011
W. Brent TARVER	10/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOACCEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8275 El Rio, Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-6458

Email: patent@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Boulware & Valoir

Address Line 1: Three Riverway, Suite 950
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OA:003003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamsen Valoir

Total Attachments: 5

source=OA003003_Assn_final#page1.tif source=OA003003_Assn_final#page2.tif

source=OA003003_Assn_final#page3.tif

source=OA003003_Assn_final#page4.tif

source=OA003003_Assn_final#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0809 OF \$40.00 1305/964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence LEVENS and W. Brent TARVER, have invented the invention described in the patent application titled VIBRATING DENTAL PLATE AND ACCESSORIES, identified in attached Exhibit A (the "PATENT").

WHEREAS, OrthoAccel Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") at 8275 El Rio, Suite 100, Houston TX 77054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT (together the "PARTIES");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in the PATENT, together with all patents that may issue therefrom anywhere in the world;

AND we further agree to execute any powers of attorney, declarations, oaths and other documents that may be required to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE;

FURTHER the PARTIES hereby grant Boulware & Valoir the power to perfect and record this assignment and to insert on Exhibit A any further patent identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	the hereunto set my hand this $\frac{28}{2}$ day of September 2011.
	Lawrence LEVENS
State of	§ § §
	, 2011 before me, a Notary Public in resaid, personally appeared Lawrence LEVENS known by me to be o signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set n	ny hand this 3dday of October, 2011.
	W. B	rent TARVER
State of	§ § 8	
County of	- §	
and for the State and County	aforesaid, personal who signed the for	, 2011 before me, a Notary Public in ly appeared W. Brent TARVER known by me to be regoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to
	Notary Public	
	My Commission	on Expires:

ORTHOACCEL TECHNOLOGI	ES, INC. hereby accepts this assignment on this day of
, 2011.	
	Michael K. LOWE Chief Executive Officer OrthoAccel Technologies, Inc.
State of	§ § §
	, 2011 before me, a Notary Public in and for the onally appeared Michael K. LOWE known by me to be the person e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Exhibit A:

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
61/151,249	February 10, 2009	US	VIBRATING DENTAL PLATE AND ACCESSORIES
PCT/US10/23635	February 9, 2010	PCT	VIBRATING DENTAL PLATE AND ACCESSORIES
13/057,964	February 7, 2011	US	VIBRATING DENTAL PLATE AND ACCESSORIES
. 13			

PATENT REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0814